NEECO II-AREA 1's Invitation for Bid No. NE-II-A1-2018-04

The Nueva Ecija II Electric Cooperative, Inc. Area 1 (NEECO II Area 1) invites sealed Bids from eligible Bidders/Contractors for the **Comprehensive Health Care Services** based on Board Resolution No. 03-11-18, Series of 2018 with the following details:

Duration of Contract : June 18, 2018 to June 17, 2019 Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) : Php3,638,967.00 (VAT inclusive)

Source of Funding : 2018 Approved Cash Operating Budget (COB)

Prospective Bidder should be duly licensed to operate as HMO by the Bureau of Health Facilities and Services of the Department of Health (DOH), and with at least five years experience in providing corporate healthcare services.

Interested bidders must be previously accredited and/or for those bidders who may want to participate can be accredited by submitting complete accreditation requirements on April 2-6, 2018, and upon full payment of non-refundable accreditation fee of FIVE THOUSAND PESOS (Php5,000.00), and bidding document fee of FIVE THOUSAND PESOS (Php5,000.00).

Pre-bid Conference and Bid Opening will be held at NEECO II-Area 1's Teofilo Villanueva Hall, Brgy. Calipahan, Talavera, Nueva Ecija at 2:00PM on April 10, 2018 and April 24, 2018, respectively.

NEECO II-Area 1 will not accept brokers/agents to represent any HMO company.

Bidding documents are available in printed copy for purchase upon submission of Letter of Intent (LOI) addressed to the Chairman of Bids and Awards Committee (BAC). Sealed proposals shall be submitted in two (2) sealed envelopes clearly marking as "Original Bid" and "Copy of Bid" with the name of the project to be bidded and the name of the bidder in capital letter addressed and/or submitted to the BAC Chairman during the Bid Opening which will be opened and read in the presence of Bidders or their representative. Bid proposals must include terms of payment, bid validity and delivery schedule.

Further, a two percent (2%) bidder's bond is mandatory required, which is to be returned immediately after the bid awarding.

For further inquiries, you may call (044)-411-1007 local 110 and/or email at bac_neeco2area1@yahoo.com.ph and look for Ms. Set Pauline M. Feliciano.

NEECO II – Area 1 reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to waive any formality or technicality therein, accept the bid that is deemed most advantageous to the NEECO II – Area 1, and to annul the bidding process and not award the contract at anytime prior to contract award without incurring any liability to any bidder or party.

Finally, NEECO II - Area 1 assumes no obligation to compensate any bidder or party for any loss or expense incurred in the preparation of the bid or participation in the bidding process.

(sgd)Ms. Edna Libunao BAC Chairman (sgd)Engr. Nelson M. Dela Cruz General Manager